FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp.4/94)	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
TM05/NEV03 (-////	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼

05-21-2001



Docket No.:

001437/001

ab settings → → → ▼	01722969	7	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Haira. Ficase record	une autached o	riginal documents o	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
Agtrol International, a division of Phibro-Tech, Inc.				

To the Heliciane Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks.	r lease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Agtrol International, a division of Phibro-Tech, Inc.	
	Name: Phibro-Tech, Inc.
	Internal Address.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Parker Plaza
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State	City: Fort Lee State NJ ZIP 07024
☑ Other <u>Business Corporation of Texas</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association ☐ Association
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
2 Nature of conveyence:	C Ocheran arthership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: May 4, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Trademark Pogiatration No. (a)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/822,653 76/072,547	2,424,747 2,280,038
75/822,260 76/224,942	2,280,014 2,284,014
76/146,559	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:9
constrainty accument on calculation	
Name: Laura E. Goldbard	7 7 () (((7 0 5 5 0 4 4))))
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$240.00
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	C Codecad
	☐ Enclosed
	XI Authorized to be about a deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 180 Walden Lane	
security of the set of the security of the sec	19-4709
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
05/16/2001 DRYRNE 00000168 194709 75822653	
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Stateme nt and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
$\Delta \Pi$	NO 7 / WHAlmad
Laura E. Goldbard	May 10, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and
	- IKAIH MAKK

REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Agtrol International, a division of Phibro-Tech, Inc., a business corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 7322 Southwest Freeway, Suite 1400, Houston, Texas 77074 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and the record owner of the trademark registrations set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made a part hereof, (hereinafter, collectively referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Phibro-Tech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Parker Plaza, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer and hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS and all trademark registrations therefor; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

175774

ASSIGNOR, further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the TRADEMARKS and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR, further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required in countries foreign to the United States, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations and applications herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument on this 30th day of April, 2001.

OF PHIBRO-TECH, INC.

By: Mame: Dwight Glover

AGTROL INTERNATIONAL, A DIVISION

STATE OF New York) ss.:

	11th	of Ma	1		••	
On the	day	of 11100	/ , 2001,	before me	personally of	came
Dwight Gl	over, t	o me known, w	ho being by me d	luly sworn, di	d depose and	d say
that he	holds the	e office	of re	sident		of
Dwight Gl that I he International a Div	ision of Phibo	Teh In the assignor	described in and	l which execu	ited the foreg	going
instrument, and	that B e was	duly authorized	to execute this	Assignment of	on behalf of	said
corporation.	-		2			

Notary Public

KATHLEEN BENDER PATTON Notary Public, State of New York No. 02BE5026754

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 25, 20

813133v1

PHIBRO-TECH, INC.

-3-

KATHLEEN BENDER PATTON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02BE5026754
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 25, 20

UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	CANADA	COSTA RICA	PUERTO RICO	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	UNITED STATES	HONDURAS	MALAYSIA	CALIFORNIA	UNITED STATES	UKRAINE	UNITED STATES	LITHUANIA	UKRAINE
PHOSTROL	CHAMP DRY PRILL	PARASOL	CHAMP DP DRY PRILL	CHAMP DP DRY PRILL	PARASOL in Cyrillic	STREPTROL	CHAMPION	COMMANDER	SUPER MICRO-SULF	ULTRA FLOURISH	CHAMPION (in Ulkrainian)	TYPRUS	CHAMPION in Lithuanian	CHAMPION (in Latin)
PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	ALLOWED	REGISTERED	PENDING
76/072,547	76/146,559	868,658	n/a	N/A	2000708476	75/822,260	8089/97	99/09989		75/766,305	98124983	75/822,653	98-2146	98124982
		531,636					73,788		60272	2,424,747	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		39178	RECNO.
6/16/ 00	10/13/ 00	2/6/98	8/7/ 00	8/24/ 00	4/14/ 00	10/13/ 99	7/14/ 97	10/7/99		8/2/99	12/29/ 98	10/13/ 99	6/11/ 98	12/29/ 98
		8/22/ 00		THE PLANT AND A STATE AND A ST		And Market in the control of the con	4/8/99		9/13/ 79	1/30/ 01	And the second s	ta da	7/11/ 00	NG G
Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.				

Phibro-Tech Inc. Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc. Phibro-Tech Inc. Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc. Phibro-Tech Inc.	6/11/ 98 4/14/ 00		The state of the s	REGISTERED	Posicion	NITED STATES
7/11/ 00	6/11/	47	2000708417	PENDING	PARASOL	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA
Phibro-Tech Inc.		39177	98-2145	REGISTERED	CHAMPION	LITHUANIA
3/ 98 4/28/ 00 Agtrol International, a Division of	6/18/ 98	12260	19980996	REGISTERED	CHAMPION in Cyrillic	BELARUS
2/01 Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	3/12/01	12	76/224,942	MAILED	FIREMAN	UNITED STATES
1/ 97 9/21/ 99 Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	14 12/31/ 97	6 2,280,014	75/412,716	REGISTERED	AGTROL INTERNATIONAL	UNITED STATES
)/ 98 9/21/ 99 Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	38 1/20/ 98	57 2,280,038	75/420,767	REGISTERED	AGTROL INTERNATIONAL &	UNITED STATES
)/ 98 6/20/ 00 Agtrol International, a Division of Phibro-Tech Inc.	4/20/ 98	12453	19980600	REGISTERED	CHAMPION	BELARUS

RECORDED: 05/11/2001